

On page 2, line 15, of the Introduced bill, delete the semicolon and insert a comma

On page 2, line 15, of the Introduced bill, after "person" delete ", foreign entity, or foreign government, "

On page 2, line 17, of the Introduced bill, delete " exceeding one hundred sixty acres" and insert " unless the nonresident alien or foreign person obtains an approval letter pursuant to section 13 of this Act and then such acquisition may not exceed one hundred sixty acres"

On page 2, line 18, of the Introduced bill, after "is " delete "acquired by devise or inheritance, "

On page 2, line 19, of the Introduced bill, after "indebtedness" delete ", or approved by the Committee on Foreign Investment in the United States – South Dakota"

On page 2, line 21, of the Introduced bill, after "governments" insert the comma